ment of the BUS DRIVER. If they accepted as fact Mr. Hernandez statement that
our son ran from behind the bus, this should have appeared as a GLARING
OMISSION to the file of this case. The statement of the bus driver was not taken
until May 8, 1984, i.e., one hundred and eleven (111) days after the accident.

c. DISCREPANCIES between the first report and the second (homicide)
report as to the distance the body was thrown. The first report stated eighty-two
(82) feet. This was reduced to forty-four (44) feet in the second (homicide) report.